BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 461-600-100
Issue 3, January 1983
CONNECTING BLOCKS
SELECTION
1. GENERAL 2. SELECTION
1.01

equipment tie point
General station systems–furnished
66B3-50 50 100 3 with 300- and 500-type key service
units
Connection point to multiple up to
66B4-3 3 6 6 three pairs in residential
installations
Furnished equipped with two 12-inch
66B3-50C 50 100 3
cable stubs terminated in a KS-16689,
List 3 plug. Direct replacement for
F-57001 connecting block.
General station systems when
461-604-102
66B4-25 25 50 6
multiplying capacities are required.
Furnished equipped with one 12-inch
cable stub terminated in a KS-16689,
66B4-25C 25 50 6
List 3 plug. Direct replacement for
F-57000 connecting block. May be
used in place of F-56999 connecting
block.
66B5-37 26 6
[A&M Only) 37 Furnished with 550 and 551 key units
48 3
56C1-16
16 32
56C2-16 4 General station systems
56C2-32 32 64
See note at end of table.
Page 3
SECTION 461-600-100
OTABLE C4 (Contd)
SELECTION
CLIP-TYPE CONNECTING BLOCKS
NUMBER NUMBER TERMINATIONS
IDENTIFICATION
CONNECTING OF OF PER PRINCIPAL USE
SECTION
BLOCK PAIRS CONNECTIONS CONNECTOR
REFERENCE
(NOTE)
8
66E3-25 To connect andlor multiple
25 50 2 plug-ended telephone sets and raw-
66E4-25 ended cable
,
66E8-25
Hands-free answering service for ‘ 461-604-103
No. lA1 and 1A2 key systems
25 50 2
66E9-25
Music-on-hold and/or paging 32A
Communication System
66M1-25 25 50 4
Terminating arrangements of cables
66M1-50 50 100 2 and key telephone systems
461-604-102
66M2-50 50 100 2
Used with No. 66M3-50R (MD)
connecting block
66MB1-50 50 100 3
Terminating arrangements of cable
and key telephone systems
Note: See Section 461-604-100 for tools, adapters, terminating, and maintenance and Section
461-604-101 for numbering, wiring plan, and distribution terminal arrangements.
Page 4
4 Pages